year ended July 31, 1996, and subsequent 10-Qs.

   3

   INTUIT INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

<TABLE>

<CAPTION>

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA

   INTUIT   PRO FORMA   FOR SALE

   4/30/97   ADJUSTMENTS   OF PARSONS

   ---------   ---------   ---------

(In thousands)

   ASSETS

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>

Current assets:

  Cash and cash equivalents   $ 116,649   $  (3,698)(a)

   31,000 (d)   $ 143,951

  Short-term investments   209,185   --   209,185

  Marketable securities   147,075   --   147,075

  Accounts receivable, net   67,848   (2,998)(a)   64,850

  Inventories   2,756   (1,404)(a)   1,352

  Prepaid expenses   9,762   (1,014)(a)   8,748

  Deferred income taxes   22,335   --   22,335

   ---------   ---------   ---------

   Total current assets   575,610   21,886   597,496

Property and equipment, net   78,434   (14,118)(a)   64,316

Purchased intangibles   22,213   (1,964)(a)   20,249

Goodwill   29,141   (1,273)(a)   27,868

Long-term deferred income tax asset   6,892   --   6,892

Other assets   5,608   (443)(a)   5,165

   ---------   ---------   ---------

Total assets   $ 717,898   $   4,088   $ 721,986

   =========   =========   =========

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:

  Accounts payable   $  33,397   $  (3,114)(a)   $  30,283

  Accrued compensation and related liabilities .   22,048   (1,534)(a)   20,514

  Deferred revenue   24,456   (602)(a)   23,854

  Income taxes payable   22,448   1,058 (d)   23,506

  Deferred income taxes   44,990   --   44,990

  Other accrued liabilities   117,885   (206)(a)   117,679

  Transaction related liabilities   --   6,900 (c)   6,900

   ---------   ---------   ---------

   Total current liabilities   265,224   2,502   267,726

Deferred income taxes   5,071   --   5,071

Long-term notes payable   34,433   --   34,433

Stockholders' equity:

  Preferred stock   --   --   --

  Common stock   466   --   466

  Additional paid-in capital   552,085   552,085

  Net unrealized loss on marketable securities .   (5,936)   --   (5,936)

  Cumulative translation adjustment and other   (853)   --   (853)

  Accumulated deficit   (132,592)   1,586 (d)   (131,006)

   ---------   ---------   ---------

   Total stockholders' equity   413,170   1,586   414,756

   ---------   ---------   ---------

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $ 717,898   $   4,088   $ 721,986

   =========   =========   =========

</TABLE>

   See accompanying notes.

   INTUIT INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

<TABLE>

<CAPTION>

   HISTORICAL

   INTUIT

   FOR THE NINE-   PRO FORMA

   MONTH PERIOD   PRO FORMA   FOR SALE

   ENDED 4/30/97   ADJUSTMENTS   OF PARSONS

   -------------   -----------   ----------

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>

Net revenue .....   $504,810   $(58,560)(b)   $446,250

Costs and expenses:

  Cost of goods sold:

   Product .....   114,583   (14,351)(b)   100,232

   Amortization of purchased software .....   680   --   680

  Customer service and technical support .....   95,111   (5,482)(b)   89,629

  Selling and marketing .....   130,832   (26,659)(b)   104,173

  Research and development .....   67,784   (6,501)(b)   61,283

  General and administrative .....   31,361   (1,967)(b)   29,394

  Charge for purchased research and development .....   11,009   --   11,009

  Amortization of goodwill and purchased intangibles..   20,778   (4,083)(b)   16,695

   --------   --------   --------

   Total costs and expenses .....   472,138   (59,043)   413,095

   --------   --------   --------

   Income from operations .....   32,672   483   33,155

Interest and other income and expense, net .....   6,612   (67)(b)   6,545

   --------   --------   --------

Income from continuing operations before income

  taxes .....   39,284   416   39,700

Income tax provision .....   22,400   --   22,400

   --------   --------   --------

Income from continuing operations .....   16,884   416   17,300

Gain on sale of discontinued operations, net of

  income tax provision of $52,617 .....   71,240   --   71,240

   --------   --------   --------

Net income .....   $ 88,124   $   416   $ 88,540

   ========   ========   ========

Income per share from continuing operations.....   $   0.36   $   0.01   $   0.37

Income per share from sale of discontinued

  operations .....   1.50   --   1.50

   --------   --------   --------

Net income per share.....   $   1.86   $   0.01   $   1.87

   ========   ========   ========

Shares used in computing net income per share .....   47,407   47,407   47,407

   ========   ========   ========

</TABLE>

   See accompanying notes.

   5

   INTUIT INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

<TABLE>

<CAPTION>

   HISTORICAL

   INTUIT   PRO FORMA

   FOR THE YEAR   PRO FORMA   FOR SALE

   ENDED 7/31/96   ADJUSTMENTS   OF PARSONS

   -------------   -----------   ----------

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>

Net revenue .....   $ 538,608   $ (76,140)(b)   $ 462,468

Costs and expenses:

  Cost of goods sold:

   Product .....   136,470   (18,709)(b)   117,761

   Amortization of purchased software .....   1,399   --   1,399

  Customer service and technical support .....   106,872   (6,923)(b)   99,949

  Selling and marketing .....   142,319   (34,831)(b)   107,488

  Research and development .....   75,558   (8,359)(b)   67,199

  General and administrative .....   33,153   (5,608)(b)   27,545

  Charge for purchased research and development ....   8,043   --   8,043

  Amortization of goodwill and purchased intangibles   40,570   (6,298)(b)   34,272

   ---------   ---------   ---------

   Total costs and expenses .....   544,384   (80,728)   463,656

   ---------   ---------   ---------

   Loss from operations .....   (5,776)   4,588   (1,188)

Interest and other income and expense, net .....   7,646   (95)(b)   7,551

   ---------   ---------   ---------

Income from continuing operations before income

  taxes .....   1,870   4,493   6,363

Income tax provision .....   16,225   --   16,225

   ---------   ---------   ---------

Loss from continuing operations .....   (14,355)   4,493   (9,862)

Loss from operations of discontinued operations,

  net of income tax benefit of $3,725 .....   (6,344)   --   (6,344)

   ---------   ---------   ---------

Net loss .....   $ (20,699)   $   4,493   $ (16,206)

   =========   =========   =========

Loss per share from continuing operations.....   $   (0.32)   $   0.10   $   (0.22)

Loss per share from operations of discontinued

  operations.....   (0.14)   --   (0.14)

   ---------   ---------   ---------

Net loss per share .....   $   (0.46)   $   0.10   $   (0.36)

   =========   =========   =========